BUREAU HASTINGS PARK OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

是是一个大型的,我们就是一个大型的,我们就是一个大型的,我们就是一个大型的,我们就是一个大型的,我们就是一个大型的,我们就是一个大型的。这个人,我们就是一个大型	
NAME: NAKATANI Teyonosuke	
HOME ADDRESS: P.O. Box 187, Steveston, B. C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 04877 SEX:M	AGE: 50
OCCUPATION: Fishermen	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	and whether carried on by yourself or in
EMPLOYER: None	
MARRIED? Yes	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Herus	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: P.O. Box 187, Stev	eston, B. C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Masac (M) Kiyo	ko (F)
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Box 187, Steveston, B.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
AGE OF CHILDREN: 7 & 6 928. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel mus. 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: P.O. Box 187 Steve	t be mentioned and particulars given)
AGE OF CHILDREN: 7 & 5 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel mus 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: P.O. Box 187 Steve Lot 14B, Bl. 14, Sec. 10, N3W7, M 249. 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 2 store	be mentioned and particulars given) ston, B. C. Residential lot
AGE OF CHILDREN: 7 & 5 gra. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel mus. 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: P.O. Box 187 Steve. Lot 14B, B1. 14, Sec. 10, N3W7, M 249.	t be mentioned and particulars given) ston, B. C. Residential lot yed 5 roomed frame dwelling
AGE OF CHILDREN: 7 & 6 yzs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel mus 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: P.O. Box 187 Steve Lot 14B, B1. 14, Sec. 10, N3W7, M 249. 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 2 store bouse.	t be mentioned and particulars given) ston, B. C. Residential lot yed 5 roomed frame dwelling
AGE OF CHILDREN: 7 & 5 FES. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel mus 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: P.O. Box 187 Steve Lot 1AB, Bl. 14, Sec. 10, NW7, M 249. 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 2 store bouse.	t be mentioned and particulars given) ston, B. C. Residential lot yed 5 roomed frame dwelling None
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel mus 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: P.O. Box 187 Steve Lot 14B, Bl. 14, Sec. 10, N3W7, M 249. 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 2 store bouse. 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) \$9.00 pa.a. paid to 80ae	yed 5 roomed frame dwelling None None

O 'NI ISS	CIVIN ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTERI
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND DTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
PECTS:	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EL
	'ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN;
	The same of the sa
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: S. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid). 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
	I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 3. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	1 LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. 2 LANDLORD'S NAME AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. 4. STATE WHEREARDUTS OF LEASE. 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid). 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid). 6. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
	L. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: S. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: S. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) S. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS At bome, P.O. Box 187 Steveston B. C.

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

ir File No. 1751	RETURNED TO JAPAN Date	June 21/13
	17th JUNE, 1946	
ull Name NAKATAN	(Surname in Block Letters)	
legistration No. 0/877	Male - Female (check)	Ageoct. 29, 1892
ormer Address P.O. Bo	ox 187, Steveston, R. C.	
ete Evacuated 1/6//2		adian-Born - National oheak)
wesent Address	Greenwood, B. C.	
erried - Single (check)	Name of Wife Harue	#0/.876
Name of Mother	Name of Father_	어느 사람은 그 문 하는 가게 있는 사람이 되었습니다. 그런 사람들이 얼마를 되었습니다. 전에 가게 되었습니다.
	6 Masao (M) Jan. 19/36	트라 Des Thi 4.5km (19.1 This trianguith an th' fuight 하는
	Kiyoko (F) Peb. 3/37	
guested by R.C.T.	Registered with	Custodian yes (Yes or No)
Additional Information _	Pisherman. Owner of house & 1	and at 7th Ave
	Steveston, B.C.	

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Japanese Name: Toyonosuke NAKATANI Reg. No. 04877 File No. 1751

Catalog No. 860

Solds

Property Address: 7th Avenue, near Dyke, Steveston, B. C.

Legal Description: Lot 14 "B" Block 14 of Section 10 Block 3 Morth
Range 7 West Map 249 Municipality of Richmond in
the District of New Watminster

Classification: Vacant land

Assessed Value: Land: Improvements: Taxes: Appraisal: \$225.00 \$250.00 \$8.80 \$100.00

Title: Registered in the name of Toyonosuke NAKATANI

Engumbrances: 77622C. Covenant re building encroachment contained in deed deposited 123516E

Vesting Order No. 25818 date May 13, 1943

History of Toyonosuke NAKATANI in his declaration of April 4, 1942

Administration: declared he owned a 2 storey, 5 room frame dwelling house on the above property.

The Custodian's agent, J. D. Mather, in his report of April 22, 1942 stated that on the above property was located a small frame house in very poor condition with an outside toilet and no improvements. His recommendation was was that the building should be boarded up for the iduration as he did not consider the house rentable.

On January 30, 1945, an order was received from the Brighouse, B. C. Fire Marshall, that the house located on the above property was a fire hazard and that the building had to be removed or repaired within thirty days. There was also a registered encroachment against the building. The house was in such a state of disrepair and untenantable that the property was not revenue bearing. On March 17, 1945, \$35.00 was paid in full by Thomas C. King, agent for S. Sigurgierson, for the demolition and removal of the building on the above property.

To William Edward Stanley Leslie and Beatrice Alexandra Leslie, joint tenants, for \$75.00 \Approval of Advisory Committee, May 29, 1945
Funds released to the credit of Toyonosuke NAKATANI
July 17, 1945. Net amount after payment of taxes and other adjustments \$59.35.

May 4, 1946

Japanese Name:

Toyonosuke NAKATANI

File No. 1751

Solds

Title Number 188813-E, dated August 16, 1945 in the names of William Edward Sanley Leslie and Beatrice . Alexandra Leslie.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

9. Leters, pur dec

George Peters, Administration Department.

Exhibite Sheard

Limiter Sheard

"----
Sat Toyonocoke Markant

Reg: No. Odry

"----
On Fabrury 3, 1943 a dista was placed against

Toyonocoke Markant by Nation Milka in the amount
of 65.00. The data was placed by Markant on
Takenery 25, 1943:

The above numery is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

Q. /L.Clas George Feters, Administration Department.

14.00

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Re: Toyonosuke NAKATANI Reg. No. 04877

Chattels:

The Custodian's agent, J. D. Mather, in his report of April 22, 1942 inventoried goods at Toyonosuke NAKATANI's home, P.O. Box 187, Steveston, B.C.:

- 1 table
- 6 chairs
- 2 beds complete
- 1 kitchen stove
- 1 heater
- 1 couch

sundry dishes and kitchen ware Mr. Mather's report continued to state that NAKATANI would take his belongings with him.

Toyonosuke NAKATANI's declaration of April 4, 1942 declared no chattels in the protected area in British Columbia and as the file reveals no further mention of the above listed goods it is assumed NAKATANI removed his chattel with him on his evacuation.

Specified Articles:

There are no cameras, radios, firearms or motor vehicles revealed in the registration of the file.

No property interests other than those mentioned are to be found on the file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

George Peters,

Administration Department.

hbe

Registration Number 04877

NAKATANI, Toyonosuke

P. O. Box 187, Steveston, B. C.

LOCATION AND NATURE OF PROPERTY

Lot 14B, Block 14, Sec.10, Block 3 North, Range 7 West, Map 249, Dist. of New Westminster.

OWNERSHIP

States that the Title is in the name of Nakatani. Coult not find Certificate. Description obtained from Tax Receipts.

LAND AND BUILDINGS

Small frame house in very poor condition. Outside toilet, no improvements.

PINANCIAL POSITION

Claims to have no liabilities. Inventory of personal effects attached hereto.

RECOMMENDATIONS

This man expects to be moved to the Sugar Beet fields shortly and states that he will take his belongings with him. I do not consider the house rentable and would recommend that it be boarded up for the duration.

April 22, 1942.

Drachen

Registration No. 04877 NAKATANI, Toyoneysuke

IN VEN TORY

- 1 Table
- 6 Chairs
- 2 Beds complete
- 1 Kitchen Stove
- 1 Heater
- 1 Couch

Sundry dishes and Kitchen Ware.

April 22, 1942.



Bughouse (Pursuant to Section 16, British Columbia " Fire Marshal Act.") Jan 30th to The Gustodian of Enemy Troperty Royal Bank Blog Vancouver, B.C. Having inspected the premises located at Lot 148 See 10 - BIN 3, N Rge 7W being Vacant Building on 7th Ave I find that By reason of disrebair, fire starting therein might endanger adjoining property You are hereby ordered to remove or repair this building within thirty days of this order date You may, by registered letter posted within 10 (days) (hours) after the receipt of this order, appeal therefrom to the Fire Marshal, 823 Vancouver Block, Vancouver, B.C. B.C.

2,500 (25)-1049-6467

(OVER)

File No. 1751 MEMORANDUM

Mr. F. G. Shears

Between The Total

Front Hr. G. D. Hilson

Ret WAKATANI, Tovonosuke 7th Avenue, Steveston Lt. 1/8, Blk. 1/8ee. 10.

In connection with the above property which has been appraised at \$50.00 for the land and \$50.00 for the building, we have received instructions from the Local Assistant Five Investall to have this building domolished within 50 days as it is a fire hexard. I asked Mr. Marris to abbase bide and on Saturday morning he advised as Shat he had three people who would demolish the building for the salvage but would not pay anything for it.

Attached you will find an offer from Mr. T. C. King in which he will pay us \$35.00 for bernission to tear down the building and remove it. I would recommend that Mr. King's offer be accepted.

GDM/GH

Attach.

Thomas C. Xing
REAL ESTATE AND INSURANCE
COMMISSIONER

78 GEORGIA STREET

Stoneston, B. C.

February 5th, 1945.

Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building. Vancouver, B. C.

Racid FEB 7 1945
File No. 1751
Ans.

Dear Sirs :-

Re: Catalogue No. 860. Lot 14BBlock 14/Sec 10 B3N/R7W/249

There is an old shack on the above lot which I have beenoffered the sum of \$35.00 by one S. Sigurgierson who wishes to tear it down and remove it. I might point out that this place has been practically gutted out by some one or other and there is nothing but the outside walls standing and it would be a good thing if it was removed.

Might I be informed as soon as possible please if you will accept this offer. This is of course cash when the decision is made.

Thanking you,

Yours very truly,

Thomas C. King.

Mr. Thomas C. King, 78 Georgia Street, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Res Lot 14B, Block 14, Sec. 10, Blk. 3 North, Ra. 7 West, Map 249

Referring to your letter of February 5th, we are willing to accept the offer of \$35.00 made by S. Sigurgierson to tear down and remove the building on the above property.

Will you kindly see that we receive the money and the Municipal Clerk at Richmond has asked us to see that a permit is obtained from them to have the building demolished.

Yours truly,

G. D. Milsom Administration Department

GDM/GH

Mr. T. C. King, 78 Georgia Street, Steveston, B. C.

Dear Sir:

In connection with the demolition of the building on Lot 14B, Block 14, Section 10, Block 3 North, Range 7 West, Map 249, as this building is an encroachment registered against the property, would you be kind enough to supply us with an Affidavit to the effect that this building has been demolished.

Yours truly,

G. D. Milsom Administration Department

GDM/GH

PALO 1751 May 30th, 1945. TEMORANDIN 201 Mr. Peters FROM Head Helson Reit- Catalogue Nor. 860, In connection with the sale of the above property, there is an engroachment registered against it, but the building has been demolished. In this connection, as you are familiar with the property, it will be necessary to make an accusance that tale but ding has been demolished. Ur. Escaperson will prepare the necessary documents, GDM/DD.

Copy for Mrs. No. Mu

Kindly fill out the following information and return to this offices

Mill name Danie Color Co

Stewarter

Mause wife Disk Begur

Canadia.

THE TAKE

If Title is to be issued in the name of a wife only, please give full name, Occupation and address of the husband as well. Also, if the title is to be issued in two names please state whether the ownership is a Joint Tenancy or a Tenancy in Common.

Anit Dinamy

July 9, 1945.

STANLEY LESLIE

(Purchaser)

In account with: The Custodian of Enemy Property

STATEMENT OF ADJUSTMENTS

(As of May 31, 1945)

	DERLY	CHEDIT
Purchase price Chaque received Seller's proportion of 1945 taxes unpaid	\$75.00	\$75.00
Registration fees on deed - \$75.00		4.15
	979.15	679.15

Name: EAKATABL, Toyosuke 304577 STATEMENT RE SALE OF: File No: 2751 Catalogue No: 860 Street Address: 7th Ave., Steveston, B. C. Legal Description: 140/14/10/838/878/249 Date of Sale and Adjustments May 31, 1945. \$ 75.00 Sale Price field Lavate Agents Commission 5.00 Charge for Valuation 4.00 Charge for Advertising 2.50 Land Registry Office Transmission Fee Encumbrances: Unpaid Vendor - Mozekake--Other charges Adjustments: Pire Insurance 4.15 Taxes WELGET 75.00 \$15.65 Net Proceeds credited to your account as of May 31/45 \$59.35

Date: Deptember 8, 1945.

Compiled by ... George Peters

Catalogue No. 860 File No. 1751 7th Ave. nr. Dyke Steveston, B. C. 14B/14/10/B3N/R7W/249

Receipt of Certificate of Title No. 188813-E is by us hereby acknowledged and we agree that all adjustments and incidents connected with sale to us of this property have been settled.

Dated at Vancouver, B. C. this 24th day of August 1945.

Signed & Leelie

Signed

No 192 Date May 23th 23t6 DEPARTMENT OF PINANCE un l'acce dessence (66.20

1751

DEPOSIT FORM

0-657-A

Reg. No. 0 4	1877 Nam	e: NAKA	TANI	Toyon	osoke
		please prin	t) Burname	7GI ven	Name

neques (must be certified)		Cash	Dollars Cent
List Bank Name and Branch	Amount	x 1	
		X 2	
		x 5	
		X 10	
		x 20	
		x 50	
		X 100	
		Total Bill Silver Copper Total Cheq	
Total Cheques		Total Amou	nt
		Teller's Initi	als

	Total Cheques
Total Cheques	Total Amount
	Teller's Initials
Herewith monies as shown above.	
I wish to take all of these funds wi now on deposit with the Custodian.	th me to Japan, plus \$ 66.28. Yes No
I wish to take with me only the amount	
Date:, 1946 on	Yes No
Date: Rey 131, 1946	Signature Company 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	. 0

The following has been turned in by NAKATANI . Tolowosuke Reg. No. 0 4877 . . .

Available fo immediate transfer on C.T.Jap. 1

To be Negotiated by Custodian

		10/20 538-31 A	Electronical Lance 66 3

711 Stock Emchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. October 15th, 1946.

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 2 33 72

Dear Sir:

Re: NAKATANI, Toyonosuke. No. 04877

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too: place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - 5 66.28

Draft Issued - - - - - - 300.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$233.72 . Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

90

Sypervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.